ENDURANCE TIMING SYSTEM

. - Weather Temperat A
i |:Illa| Gate G117.0°C @e'ev ‘/

RLD G217.0°C v _
IONSHIP G318.0°C
PAZIER Res u It G421.0°C . Ao WEA K
2024 S & )45 ) ‘3373
G522.1°C y .. ,.

Gs 23'0°c _ _S_TART -I L ELIMINATED
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 13 HH Sh. Nasser Bin Hamad ALKHALIFA 10018838/EVEREST LA MAJORIE /2014 /Gelding/Bay/ 107EW57
1 3 07:34:12 07:35:46 P 54/54 00:01:34 02:05:46 17.96 02:05:46 17.96 08:15:46 Passed
[’ BRN 2| 3 | 09:26:12 09:27:44 P 49/48  00:01:32 | 01:11:58  17.76  03:17:44  17.89 10:07:44 Passed
3 1 11:36:47  11:38:09 P 54/52  00:01:22 | 01:30:25 20.70 04:48:09 18.77 12:18:09 Passed
4 1 13:31:00 13:32:25 P 55/56 00:01:25 01:14:16 17.21 06:02:25 18.45 14:22:25 Passed
5 1 15:34:55  15:36:16 E 16:11:17 | 57/48 00:01:21 | 01:13:51 17.51 07:16:16 18.29 16:26:16 Passed
F 1 17:42:00 17:47:09 P 58/60 00:05:09 01:15:44 21.39 08:32:00 18.75 Passed
BRN / Ahmed Jaafar JANAHI / BRN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:23 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 136 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla AL HARBI 10084918/CASTLEBAR CADABRA/2008/Gelding/Bay/ 104WF08
1 7 07:34:10  07:35:53 P 45/44  00:01:43 | 02:05:53 17.95 02:05:53 17.95 08:15:53 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:26:10 09:27:31 P 50/60 00:01:21 01:11:38 17.84 03:17:31 17.91 10:07:31 Passed
3 3 11:36:43  11:38:24 P 52/56  00:01:41 | 01:30:53 20.60 04:48:24 18.76 12:18:24 Passed
4 3 13:30:55 13:32:44 P 58/60 00:01:49 01:14:20 17.19 06:02:44 18.44 14:22:44 Passed
5 2 15:34:50  15:36:41 E 16:11:46 | 43/45 00:01:51 | 01:13:57 17.48 07:16:41 18.27 16:26:41 Passed
F 2 17:42:51  17:53:14 P 54/56  00:10:23 | 01:16:10 21.27 08:32:51 18.72 Passed
UAE / Rashed Khalifa BIN SHAFYA / UAE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:48 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:00:51
3 56 Melody THEOLISSAT 10018194 /YALLA DE JALIMA/2014/Gelding/Grey/ 107EJ20
1 22 | 07:34:48  07:36:37 P 60/64  00:01:49 | 02:06:37 17.84 02:06:37 17.84 08:16:37 Passed
l] FRA 2 17 | 09:26:50  09:28:27 P 60/52  00:01:37 | 01:11:50 17.79 03:18:27 17.82 10:08:27 Passed
3 15 11:50:08 11:52:35 P 64/60 00:02:27 01:44:08 17.98 05:02:35 17.88 12:32:35 Passed
4 16 | 13:45:31  13:48:02 [ 13:50:38 | 58/60  00:05:07 | 01:18:03 16.37 06:20:38 17.57 14:40:38 Passed
5 9 15:47:30 15:51:06 E 16:26:09 56/52 00:03:36 01:10:28 18.35 07:31:06 17.69 16:41:06 Passed
F 3 17:56:47  18:09:45 P 56/56  00:12:58 | 01:15:41 21.40 08:46:47 18.22 Passed
FRA / Melody THEOLISSAT / FRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:34 / 00:04:35 Lap/Lead: +00:14:47
4 51 Virginie ATGER 10014473 /CHAM DE LA PALUD/2012/Gelding/Grey/ 106GM13
1| 10 | 07:34:47 07:36:01 P 64/60  00:01:14 | 02:06:01 17.93 02:06:01 17.93 08:16:01 Passed
l] FRA 2 14 | 09:26:51  09:28:23 P 63/60  00:01:32 | 01:12:22 17.66 03:18:23 17.83 10:08:23 Passed
3 | 13 | 11:50:09 11:52:19 P 61/60  00:02:10 | 01:43:56  18.01 05:02:19 17.89 12:32:19 Passed
4 11 | 13:45:31  13:47:59 P 60/60  00:02:28 | 01:15:40 16.89 06:17:59 17.69 14:37:59 Passed
5 8 15:47:31 15:50:41 E 16:25:47 50/52 00:03:10 01:12:42 17.79 07:30:41 17.71 16:40:41 Passed
F 17:57:08 18:06:31 P 62/56 00:09:23 01:16:27 21.19 08:47:08 18.21 Passed
FRA / Angel LAZES / FRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:15:08
5 57 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof AL KITBI 10093059/HADEER/2014/Gelding/Other/ 106QJ19
1| 9 | 07:34:20 07:35:59 P 60/64  00:01:39 | 02:05:59  17.93 02:05:59 17.93 08:15:59 Passed
= UAE 2 | 12 | 09:26:18 09:28:16 P 60/56  00:01:58 | 01:12:17 17.68 03:18:16 17.84 10:08:16 Passed
3 9 11:36:56  11:43:14 P 58/54  00:06:18 | 01:34:58 19.71 04:53:14 18.45 12:23:14 Passed
4 | 7 | 13:33:10 13:37:30 P 64/60  00:04:20 | 01:14:16  17.21 06:07:30 18.20 14:27:30 Passed
5 6 15:35:17  15:40:08 [ 15:43:01 51/56  00:07:44 | 01:15:31 17.12 07:23:01 18.01 16:33:01 Passed
F 5 17:57:11 18:09:41 P 64/64 00:12:30 01:24:10 19.25 08:47:11 18.21 Passed
UAE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali AL SUBOSE / UAE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:29 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:15:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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6 60 Sabrina ARNOLD 10013909/EASY EL BOHEIRA /2014 /Mare/Bay/ 107GI67
1 16 | 07:34:50 07:36:17 P 63/60  00:01:27 | 02:06:17 17.89 02:06:17 17.89 08:16:17 Passed
5 GER 2 15 | 09:26:53  09:28:26 P 56/62  00:01:33 | 01:12:09 17.71 03:18:26 17.82 10:08:26 Passed
3 14 | 11:49:23  11:52:30 P 64/64  00:03:07 | 01:44:04 17.99 05:02:30 17.88 12:32:30 Passed
4 17 | 13:45:32  13:48:31 I 13:51:08 62/56  00:05:36 | 01:18:38 16.25 06:21:08 17.55 14:41:08 Passed
5 10 15:47:32  15:51:25 E 16:26:27 51/56  00:03:53 | 01:10:17 18.40 07:31:25 17.68 16:41:25 Passed
F 6 17:57:19  18:16:07 P 59/64  00:18:48 | 01:15:54 21.34 08:47:19 18.21 Passed
GER / Jean Philippe FRANCES / GER Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:24 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:15:19
7 100 Marijke VISSER 10069938/CHAITANA DES CHAISES /2012 /Mare/Bay/ 106IL15
1 5 07:34:17  07:35:48 P 59/60  00:01:31 | 02:05:48 17.96 02:05:48 17.96 08:15:48 Passed
= NED 2| 4 | 09:26:12 09:27:49 P 64/52  00:01:37 | 01:12:01  17.75  03:17:49  17.88 10:07:49 Passed
3 6 11:36:48  11:39:50 P 63/56  00:03:02 | 01:32:01 20.34 04:49:50 18.66 12:19:50 Passed
4 6 13:30:58  13:36:06 P 56/56  00:05:08 | 01:16:16 16.76 06:06:06 18.27 14:26:06 Passed
5 4 15:35:04  15:40:26 E 16:15:29 | 46/48  00:05:22 | 01:14:20 17.39 07:20:26 18.12 16:30:26 Passed
F 7 17:59:11  18:13:19 P 54/56  00:14:08 | 01:28:45 18.25 08:49:11 18.14 Passed
NED / Marijke VISSER / NED Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:48 / 00:05:08 Lap/Lead: +00:17:11
8 25 Felipe DE AZEVEDO MORGULIS 10139640/AL SAIDA LARZAC/2010/Mare/Grey/ 105RN77
1 24 | 07:35:36  07:36:55 P 52/56  00:01:19 | 02:06:55 17.80 02:06:55 17.80 08:16:55 Passed
BRA 2 13 | 09:26:53  09:28:19 P 56/56  00:01:26 | 01:11:24 17.90 03:18:19 17.84 10:08:19 Passed
3 12 11:49:28  11:51:05 P 59/60  00:01:37 | 01:42:46 18.22 05:01:05 17.97 12:31:05 Passed
4 10 13:44:42  13:46:49 P 58/60  00:02:07 | 01:15:44 16.88 06:16:49 17.75 14:36:49 Passed
5 7 15:47:35  15:49:28 E 16:24:30 | 43/48 00:01:53 | 01:12:39 17.80 07:29:28 17.75 16:39:28 Passed
F 8 18:01:43  18:07:17 P 57/56  00:05:34 | 01:22:15 19.70 08:51:43 18.05 Passed
BRA / Henrique PINTO LIMA GARCIA / BRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:56 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:19:43
9 52 Clementine CHAUD 10062510/DOHA D'ARTAGNAN AA/2013/Mare/Chestnut/ 106XY86
1 26 | 07:34:52  07:36:59 P 55/56  00:02:07 | 02:06:59 17.79 02:06:59 17.79 08:16:59 Passed
l] FRA 2 26 | 09:26:56  09:29:32 P 59/52  00:02:36 | 01:12:33 17.62 03:19:32 17.73 10:09:32 Passed
3 20 11:50:09  11:54:18 P 60/64  00:04:09 | 01:44:46 17.87 05:04:18 17.78 12:34:18 Passed
4 15 13:45:34  13:50:36 P 60/60  00:05:02 | 01:16:18 16.75 06:20:36 17.57 14:40:36 Passed
5 11 15:47:40  15:53:24 E 16:28:40 53/52  00:05:44 | 01:12:48 17.76 07:33:24 17.60 16:43:24 Passed
F 9 18:09:16  18:22:32 P 60/56  00:13:16 | 01:25:52 18.87 08:59:16 17.80 Passed
FRA / Jean Michel GRIMAL / FRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:54 / 00:05:29 Lap/Lead: +00:27:16
10 54 Julien LAFAURE 10018156/FAZAY CABIRAT/2015/Gelding/Bay/ 107RS03
1 44 | 07:34:50 07:36:20 1 07:46:46 54/50 00:11:56 | 02:16:46 16.52 02:16:46 16.52 08:26:46 Passed
I] FRA 2 43 | 09:36:42  09:42:04 P 64/56  00:05:22 | 01:15:18 16.97 03:32:04 16.68 10:22:04 Passed
3 33 12:08:29  12:14:43 P 60/60  00:06:14 | 01:52:39 16.62 05:24:43 16.66 12:54:43 Passed
4 23 14:09:36  14:15:25 P 62/56  00:05:49 | 01:20:43 15.83 06:45:26 16.49 15:05:25 Passed
5 17 | 16:16:01  16:22:09 E 16:56:40 | 46/44 00:06:08 | 01:16:44 16.85 08:02:10 16.55 17:12:09 Passed
F 10 18:40:16  18:51:40 P 61/64  00:11:24 | 01:28:07 18.38 09:30:17 16.83 Passed
FRA / Jean Noel LAFAURE / FRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:53 / 00:07:48 Lap/Lead: +00:58:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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11 58 Philippe TOMAS 10014443 /BIWAKA DE CHALENDRAT /2011/Gelding/Other/ 106BU66
1 30 07:34:49 07:37:25 P 54/60 00:02:36 02:07:25 17.73 02:07:25 17.73 08:17:25 Passed
l] FRA 2 22 | 09:26:52  09:29:07 P 60/60  00:02:15 | 01:11:42 17.82 03:19:07 17.76 10:09:07 Passed
3 25 11:50:08  11:53:01 I 11:58:19 57/52  00:08:11 | 01:49:12 17.14 05:08:19 17.54 12:38:19 Passed
4 19 13:45:33 13:51:55 P 63/64 00:06:22 01:13:36 17.36 06:21:55 17.51 14:41:55 Passed
5 15 15:47:28  15:58:06 [ 16:01:52 48/48  00:14:24 | 01:19:57 16.17 07:41:52 17.28 16:51:52 Passed
F 11 18:40:18 18:53:43 P 63/64 00:13:25 01:48:26 14.94 09:30:18 16.83 Passed
FRA / Philippe TOMAS / FRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:47:13 / 00:07:52 Lap/Lead: +00:58:18
12 108 Miguel BRASAO 10147614 /SPIRIT DE CROUZ/2006/Gelding/Grey/ 103WT50
1 40 | 07:41:49 07:43:33 P 60/56  00:01:44 | 02:13:33 16.92 02:13:33 16.92 08:23:33 Passed
n POR 2 39 09:32:12 09:34:18 E 09:59:21 44/44 00:02:06 01:10:45 18.06 03:24:18 17.31 10:14:18 Passed
3 26 | 11:55:36  12:02:16 P 58/56  00:06:40 | 01:47:58 17.34 05:12:16 17.32 12:42:16 Passed
4 22 14:01:39 14:10:08 E 14:45:13 52/59 00:08:29 01:27:52 14.54 06:40:08 16.71 15:00:08 Passed
5 18 | 16:15:59  16:24:37 E 16:59:06 | 49/48 00:08:38 | 01:24:29 15.30 08:04:37 16.47 17:14:37 Passed
F 12 18:59:25  19:10:11 P 58/56  00:10:46 | 01:44:48 15.46 09:49:25 16.29 Passed
POR / Paulo BRANCO / POR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:23 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +01:17:25
13 125 Angel SOY COLL 10042930/DUSTY DE BOZOULS/2013/Gelding/Bay/ 106VS36
1 21 | 07:34:50 07:36:32 P 63/63  00:01:42 | 02:06:32 17.85 02:06:32 17.85 08:16:32 Passed
E ESP 2 23 | 09:26:57 09:29:14 P 58/60  00:02:17 | 01:12:42 17.58 03:19:14 17.75 10:09:14 Passed
3 17 11:49:32 11:52:42 P 62/64 00:03:10 01:43:28 18.09 05:02:42 17.87 12:32:42 Passed
4 13 13:45:46  13:49:20 P 64/62  00:03:34 | 01:16:38 16.68 06:19:20 17.63 14:39:20 Passed
5 13 15:52:01 15:59:21 E 16:34:25 53/52 00:07:20 01:20:01 16.16 07:39:21 17.37 16:49:21 Passed
F 13 19:12:12  19:21:08 P 52/52  00:08:56 | 02:22:51 11.34 10:02:12 15.94 Passed
ESP / Phobe MIREIA NORTH PUNTI / ESP Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:59 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +01:30:12
14 2 Jaafar Merza Abdulnabi HASSAN 10018104 /BOLT DE VENELLES/2010/Gelding/Other/ 1050Z71
1 6 07:34:13 07:35:52 P 61/60 00:01:39 02:05:52 17.95 02:05:52 17.95 08:15:52 Passed
[’ BRN 2 8 09:26:12  09:28:02 E 09:52:25 43/43  00:01:50 | 01:12:10 17.71 03:18:02 17.86 10:08:02 Passed
3 11 11:43:50 11:45:40 P 64/60 00:01:50 01:37:38 19.17 04:55:40 18.29 12:25:40 Passed
4 9 13:43:01  13:46:46 P 61/60  00:03:45 | 01:21:06 15.76 06:16:46 17.75 14:36:46 Passed
5 12 15:48:56 15:53:57 E 16:28:59 52/56 00:05:01 01:17:11 16.75 07:33:57 17.58 16:43:57 Passed
F 14 19:25:13 19:28:25 P 57/60 00:03:12 02:41:16 10.05 10:15:13 15.60 Passed
BRN / Ahmed Jaafar JANAHI / BRN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:17 / 00:02:52 Lap/Lead: +01:43:13
15 117 Martina OSLANCOVA 10252415/FEYDRA CABIRAT /2015 /Mare/Chestnut/ 107PS07
1 39 07:41:50 07:43:23 P 60/56 00:01:33 02:13:23 16.94 02:13:23 16.94 08:23:23 Passed
E SVK 2 | 41 | 09:35:30 09:37:08 P 60/60 00:01:38 | 01:13:45 1733  03:27:08  17.08 10:17:08 Passed
3 28 | 12:02:19  12:04:13 P 60/60  00:01:54 | 01:47:05 17.48 05:14:13 17.21 12:44:13 Passed
4 25 14:16:49 14:19:20 P 64/56 00:02:31 01:35:07 13.44 06:49:20 16.34 15:09:20 Passed
5 20 16:36:45  16:40:45 E 17:15:55 53/56  00:04:00 | 01:31:25 14.14 08:20:45 15.94 17:30:45 Passed
F 15 19:26:55 19:35:06 P 55/56 00:08:11 01:56:10 13.95 10:16:55 15.56 Passed
SVK / Gabriela VON FELTEN / SVK Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:47 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +01:44:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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16 44 Jiahe SUI 10302880/EIWA DE BOZOULS /2014 /Mare/Bay/ 107DZ42
51 | 07:56:32  07:58:40 P 62/64  00:02:08 | 02:28:40 15.20 02:28:40 15.20 08:38:40 Passed
CHN 2 54 09:57:09 10:00:32 P 61/64 00:03:23 01:21:52 15.61 03:50:32 15.34 10:40:32 Passed
3 37 | 12:24:44  12:29:04 P 64/64  00:04:20 | 01:48:32 17.25 05:39:04 15.95 13:09:04 Passed
4 32 14:35:35 14:40:30 P 61/60 00:04:55 01:31:26 13.98 07:10:30 15.53 15:30:30 Passed
5 24 | 16:51:57 16:57:00 E 17:32:01 52/52  00:05:03 | 01:26:30 14.95 08:37:00 15.44 17:47:00 Passed
F 16 | 19:33:01  19:46:40 P 55/56  00:13:39 | 01:46:01 15.28 10:23:01 15.41 Passed
CHN / Robert DIEZ NOGUERA / CHN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:28 / 00:05:34 Lap/Lead: +01:51:01
17 76 Nida Anjum CHELAT 10176744 /PETRA DEL REY/2012/Mare/Chestnut/ 106MG44
1 61 | 07:56:06 07:58:33 [ 08:01:56 | 49/60  00:05:50 | 02:31:56 14.87 02:31:56 14.87 08:41:56 Passed
IND 2 | 56 | 09:57:07 10:01:31 P 63/60 00:04:24 | 01:19:35 1606  03:51:31  15.28 10:41:31 Passed
3 41 12:24:44 12:30:06 P 62/52 00:05:22 01:48:35 17.24 05:40:06 15.90 13:10:06 Passed
4 36 | 14:35:33  14:41:04 P 58/56  00:05:31 | 01:30:58 14.05 07:11:04 15.51 15:31:04 Passed
5 27 16:52:11 16:57:36 E 17:32:17 45/44 00:05:25 01:26:32 14.94 08:37:36 15.42 17:47:36 Passed
F 17 | 19:33:02  19:50:01 P 62/60  00:16:59 | 01:45:26 15.37 10:23:02 15.41 Passed
IND / Jairo RODRIGUEZ BERENGUER / IND Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:31 / 00:07:15 Lap/Lead: +01:51:02
18 46 Zhigiang WANG 10151055/AS EMBRUJO,/2012/Gelding/Bay/ 106L099
1 63 07:56:06 07:58:33 I 08:02:04 60/60 00:05:58 02:32:04 14.86 02:32:04 14.86 08:42:04 Passed
CHN 2 59 | 09:57:10 10:01:47 P 64/64  00:04:37 | 01:19:43 16.03 03:51:47 15.26 10:41:47 Passed
3 45 12:30:28 12:37:10 P 64/60 00:06:42 01:55:23 16.22 05:47:10 15.58 13:17:10 Passed
4 41 | 14:48:42  14:54:30 P 61/60  00:05:48 | 01:37:20 13.13 07:24:30 15.04 15:44:30 Passed
5 33 17:09:51 17:15:08 E 17:50:11 55/60 00:05:17 01:30:38 14.27 08:55:08 14.91 18:05:08 Passed
F 18 19:33:41 19:51:14 P 60/64 00:17:33 01:28:33 18.29 10:23:41 15.39 Passed
CHN / Boni VIADA DE VIVERO / CHN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:45:55 / 00:07:39 Lap/Lead: +01:51:41
19 7 Catherine BAILEY 10191326 /RAZORBACK TARGARYEN /2012 /Mare/Bay/ 107AH27
- 1 4 07:34:16 07:35:47 P 58/64 00:01:31 02:05:47 17.96 02:05:47 17.96 08:15:47 Passed
AUS 2| 5 | 09:26:10 09:27:50 P 51/53  00:01:40 | 01:12:03 1774  03:17:50  17.88 10:07:50 Passed
3 7 11:36:42  11:39:53 P 62/60  00:03:11 | 01:32:03 20.34 04:49:53 18.66 12:19:53 Passed
4 14 13:36:49 13:49:57 E 14:25:02 60/64 00:13:08 01:30:04 14.19 06:19:57 17.60 14:39:57 Passed
5 19 | 16:29:40 16:36:47 E 17:11:00 | 54/54 00:07:07 | 01:56:50 11.07 08:16:47 16.06 17:26:47 Passed
F 19 19:34:08 19:41:56 P 59/56 00:07:48 02:07:21 12.72 10:24:08 15.38 Passed
AUS / Christopher BAILEY / AUS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:25 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +01:52:08
20 93 Mohd Bulkhari ROZALI 10056587 /BUSHRA ALBIDAYER /2013 /Mare/Other/ 106VK42
1 67 | 07:56:08 07:59:41 I 08:03:48 | 52/52  00:07:40 | 02:33:48 14.69 02:33:48 14.69 08:43:48 Passed
MAS 2 63 09:57:06 10:01:53 P 52/60 00:04:47 01:18:05 16.37 03:51:53 15.25 10:41:53 Passed
3 39 | 12:24:00 12:29:43 P 58/60  00:05:43 | 01:47:50 17.36 05:39:43 15.92 13:09:43 Passed
4 34 14:35:34 14:40:46 P 55/54 00:05:12 01:31:03 14.04 07:10:46 15.52 15:30:46 Passed
5 26 16:52:18 16:57:03 E 17:32:10 50/52 00:04:45 01:26:17 14.99 08:37:03 15.43 17:47:03 Passed
F 20 | 19:34:43  19:53:03 P 64/64  00:18:20 | 01:47:40 15.05 10:24:43 15.37 Passed
MAS / Gabriela VON FELTEN / MAS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:27 / 00:07:44 Lap/Lead: +01:52:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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. - Weather Temperat A
i |:Illa| Gate G117.0°C @e'ev ‘/

END RR)‘i[-r[\;CE G2 17.0°C . 4 - TIMING SYSTEM
IONSHIP G3 18.0°C
PAZIER Res u It G421.0°C ﬁ RENIE N\ A N
2024 g % )45 ) 33 )73
G5 22.1°C i /
Gs 23'0°c J _ _S_TART _ -I P;SSED L ELIMINATED
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Debparture Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 39 Boni VIADA DE VIVERO 10067265/MAGIKA DEI LAGHI/2013 /Mare/Chestnut/ 106WL65
1 50 | 07:56:05 07:58:31 P 64/60  00:02:26 | 02:28:31 15.21 02:28:31 15.21 08:38:31 Passed
E CHI 2 60 | 09:57:13  10:01:48 P 59/56  00:04:35 | 01:23:17 15.35 03:51:48 15.26 10:41:48 Passed
3 46 | 12:30:27  12:37:11 P 63/60  00:06:44 | 01:55:23 16.22 05:47:11 15.58 13:17:11 Passed
4 40 14:48:42  14:54:27 P 63/60  00:05:45 | 01:37:16 13.14 07:24:27 15.05 15:44:27 Passed
5 34 | 17:09:51  17:15:09 E 17:49:52 54/60  00:05:18 | 01:30:42 14.26 08:55:09 14.91 18:05:09 Passed
F 21 19:35:05  19:51:08 P 59/62  00:16:03 | 01:29:56 18.01 10:25:05 15.36 Passed
CHI / Boni VIADA DE VIVERO / CHI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:51 / 00:06:48 Lap/Lead: +01:53:05
22 92 Muha d Aizad MOHD RIDUAN 10206481/EMIR DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Gelding/Other/ 107FX81
1 52 | 07:56:05 07:59:09 P 63/56  00:03:04 | 02:29:09 15.15 02:29:09 15.15 08:39:09 Passed
2 52 | 09:57:03 10:00:16 P 63/53  00:03:13 | 01:21:07 15.76 03:50:16 15.36 10:40:16 Passed
3 38 | 12:23:59  12:29:40 P 62/60  00:05:41 | 01:49:24 17.11 05:39:40 15.92 13:09:40 Passed
4 33 14:35:34  14:40:43 P 62/60  00:05:09 | 01:31:03 14.04 07:10:43 15.53 15:30:43 Passed
5 23 16:52:12  16:56:57 E 17:31:52 53/52  00:04:45 | 01:26:14 14.99 08:36:57 15.44 17:46:57 Passed
E 22 19:44:30  19:51:23 P 55/52  00:06:53 | 01:57:33 13.78 10:34:30 15.13 Passed
MAS / Gabriela VON FELTEN / MAS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:45 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +02:02:30
23 43 BoSUI 10098998 /VENECIA CID/2012 /Mare/Grey/ 106PE13
3 1 64 | 08:01:16  08:02:25 P 54/56  00:01:09 | 02:32:25 14.82 02:32:25 14.82 08:42:25 Passed
CHN 2 57 09:57:04 10:01:33 P 64/64 00:04:29 01:19:08 16.15 03:51:33 15.28 10:41:33 Passed
3 42 12:24:01  12:32:02 P 64/60  00:08:01 | 01:50:29 16.94 05:42:02 15.81 13:12:02 Passed
4 37 | 14:36:04  14:42:28 I 14:45:32 60/56  00:09:28 | 01:33:30 13.67 07:15:32 15.35 15:35:32 Passed
5 32 16:55:43  17:04:17 E 17:39:10 56/56  00:08:34 | 01:28:45 14.57 08:44:17 15.22 17:54:17 Passed
F 23 19:44:31  19:58:54 P 59/64  00:14:23 | 01:50:14 14.70 10:34:31 15.13 Passed
CHN / Jesus ] MU?IZ PIEDRA / CHN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:04 / 00:07:40 Lap/Lead: +02:02:31
24 94 Tengku Muhammad Syukri TENGKU MAHM 10208619/FAROUK DU CAVALLON/2015/Gelding/Grey/ 107RX21
1 53 | 07:56:06 07:59:12 P 61/61  00:03:06 | 02:29:12 15.14 02:29:12 15.14 08:39:12 Passed
MAS 2 53 | 09:57:04 10:00:18 P 60/56  00:03:14 | 01:21:06 15.76 03:50:18 15.36 10:40:18 Passed
3 39 12:23:59  12:29:43 P 60/60  00:05:44 | 01:49:25 17.11 05:39:43 15.92 13:09:43 Passed
4 35 14:35:33  14:40:49 P 58/56  00:05:16 | 01:31:06 14.03 07:10:49 15.52 15:30:49 Passed
5 25 16:52:22  16:57:01 E 17:31:55 55/56  00:04:39 | 01:26:12 15.00 08:37:01 15.43 17:47:01 Passed
F 24 | 19:44:40 19:54:06 P 62/60  00:09:26 | 01:57:39 13.77 10:34:40 15.13 Passed
MAS / Gabriela VON FELTEN / MAS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:25 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +02:02:40
25 17 Marion LAMORINIERE 10057100/APPLE DU COLOMBIER/2013/Mare/Grey/ 106WQ17
1 35 | 07:39:58 07:41:08 P 60/60  00:01:10 | 02:11:08 17.23 02:11:08 17.23 08:21:08 Passed
l] BEL 2 42 | 09:35:34  09:37:04 [ 09:41:47 58/60  00:06:13 | 01:20:39 15.85 03:31:47 16.70 10:21:47 Passed
3 31 12:08:28  12:11:00 P 63/60  00:02:32 | 01:49:13 17.14 05:21:00 16.85 12:51:00 Passed
4 26 | 14:16:49  14:20:21 P 61/60  00:03:32 | 01:29:21 14.30 06:50:21 16.30 15:10:21 Passed
5 21 16:36:45  16:40:51 E 17:15:57 59/56  00:04:06 | 01:30:30 14.29 08:20:51 15.93 17:30:51 Passed
F 25 19:46:03  19:54:11 P 57/60  00:08:08 | 02:15:12 11.98 10:36:03 15.09 Passed
BEL / Marion LAMORINIERE / BEL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:41 / 00:04:16 Lap/Lead: +02:04:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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. - Weather Temperat A
i |:Illa| Gate G117.0°C @e'ev ‘/

END RR)?-F[.;CE G2 17.0°C . 4 \ TIMING SYSTEM
IONSHIP G3 18.0°C
PAZIER Res u It G421.0°C . RENIE N\ A N
2024 g % )45 ) 33 )73
G5 22.1°C i /
Gs 23'0°c J _ _S_TART _ -I P;SSED L ELIMINATED
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Debparture Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
26 109 Joao Pedro CARPINTEIRO 10103757 /CHELEM DE CROUZ/2012/Gelding/Bay/ 106KS32
1 47 | 07:41:51  07:43:55 I 07:52:18 59/54  00:10:27 | 02:22:18 15.87 02:22:18 15.87 08:32:18 Passed
“ POR 2 45 09:44:44 09:49:46 P 62/58 00:05:02 01:17:28 16.50 03:39:46 16.09 10:29:46 Passed
3 34 | 12:08:35 12:14:46 P 59/60 00:06:11 | 01:45:00 17.83 05:24:46 16.66 12:54:46 Passed
4 24 14:09:50 14:15:33 E 14:51:05 62/60 00:05:43 01:20:47 15.82 06:45:33 16.49 15:05:33 Passed
5 30 16:54:35  17:00:23 E 17:34:37 52/56  00:05:48 | 01:54:50 11.26 08:40:23 15.33 17:50:23 Passed
F 26 | 20:11:51  20:16:42 P 60/56  00:04:51 | 02:21:28 11.45 11:01:51 14.50 Passed
POR / Paulo BRANCO / POR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:02 / 00:06:20 Lap/Lead: +02:29:51
27 3 Beatriz MURIEL 10014084 /RAS PLATON/2013/Gelding/Grey/ 107DGO0
1 72 | 08:02:09  08:05:55 P 60/56  00:03:46 | 02:35:55 14.49 02:35:55 14.49 08:45:55 Passed
= ARG 2 | 69 | 10:04:18 10:08:10 P 57/52  00:03:52 | 01:22:15 1554  03:58:10  14.85 10:48:10 Passed
3 49 12:45:16 12:48:20 P 63/56 00:03:04 02:00:10 15.58 05:58:20 15.09 13:28:20 Passed
4 46 | 15:03:28  15:06:11 P 59/60  00:02:43 | 01:37:51 13.06 07:36:11 14.66 15:56:11 Passed
5 37 17:17:10 17:21:46 E 18:00:53 63/64 00:04:36 01:25:35 15.11 09:01:46 14.73 18:11:46 Passed
F 27 | 20:12:29  20:20:54 P 55/55  00:08:25 | 02:00:43 13.42 11:02:29 14.49 Passed
ARG / Beatriz MURIEL / ARG Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:26 / 00:04:24 Lap/Lead: +02:30:29
28 12 Alexandra TOFT 10041937 /TWILIGHT TE/2013/Gelding/Bay/ 107GV26
1 89 08:18:03 08:19:11 P 53/56 00:01:08 02:49:11 13.35 02:49:11 13.35 08:59:11 Passed
AUS 2 79 10:22:32  10:23:53 P 50/48 00:01:21 | 01:24:42 15.09 04:13:53 13.93 11:03:53 Passed
3 51 12:50:09 12:51:53 P 53/56 00:01:44 01:48:00 17.33 06:01:53 14.95 13:31:53 Passed
4 44 | 15:03:16  15:05:29 P 51/54  00:02:13 | 01:33:36 13.65 07:35:29 14.68 15:55:29 Passed
5 35 17:17:04 17:18:46 E 17:59:26 40/44 00:01:42 01:23:17 15.53 08:58:46 14.81 18:08:46 Passed
F 28 20:12:30 20:17:06 P 50/60 00:04:36 02:03:44 13.09 11:02:30 14.49 Passed
AUS / Jean Michel GRIMAL / AUS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +02:30:30
29 131 Anna ROHNER 10204803 /BANGO COUTILLAS/2011/Gelding/Other/ 106ET43
1 91 08:18:06 08:20:24 P 52/56 00:02:18 02:50:24 13.26 02:50:24 13.26 09:00:24 Passed
H Sul 2 80 10:22:28 10:24:23 E 10:50:20 38/46 00:01:55 01:23:59 15.22 04:14:23 13.90 11:04:23 Passed
3 50 12:49:26  12:51:11 P 55/60  00:01:45 | 01:46:48 17.53 06:01:11 14.98 13:31:11 Passed
4 43 15:03:12 15:05:15 P 56/55 00:02:03 01:34:04 13.59 07:35:15 14.69 15:55:15 Passed
5 36 | 17:17:03  17:20:23 E 17:55:26 50/60  00:03:20 | 01:25:08 15.19 09:00:23 14.77 18:10:23 Passed
F 29 20:12:41 20:17:59 P 55/52 00:05:18 02:02:18 13.25 11:02:41 14.49 Passed
SUI / Anna ROHNER / SUI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:39 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +02:30:41
30 130 Barbara LISSARRAGUE 10023803 /FARIBOLE DE LAP/2015/Mare/Other/ 107SW48
1 49 | 07:56:31 07:58:29 P 62/58  00:01:58 | 02:28:29 15.21 02:28:29 15.21 08:38:29 Passed
H SUI 2 49 09:57:11 09:59:44 P 60/60 00:02:33 01:21:15 15.73 03:49:44 15.40 10:39:44 Passed
3 36 | 12:24:43  12:27:00 P 63/64  00:02:17 | 01:47:16 17.45 05:37:00 16.05 13:07:00 Passed
4 31 14:36:10 14:40:19 P 58/60 00:04:09 01:33:19 13.70 07:10:19 15.54 15:30:19 Passed
5 31 17:01:14 17:03:15 E 17:38:02 57/60 00:02:01 01:32:56 13.91 08:43:15 15.25 17:53:15 Passed
F 30 | 20:14:58 20:17:43 P 54/56  00:02:45 | 02:21:43 11.43 11:04:58 14.44 Passed
SUI / Barbara LISSARRAGUE / SUI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +02:32:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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ENDURANCE TIMING SYSTEM

. - Weather Temperat A
i |:Illa| Gate G117.0°C @e'ev ‘/

RLD G217.0°C v _
IONSHIP G318.0°C
PAZIER Res u It G421.0°C . Ao WEA K
2024 S & )45 ) ‘3373
G522.1°C y .. ,.

Gs 23'o°c _ _S_TART -I L ELIMINATED
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 126 Audrey ACQUISTAPACE 10017582/COME ON LOUVAREL/2012/Mare/Other/ 106LY04
1 88 08:18:01 08:19:07 P 56/60 00:01:06 02:49:07 13.36 02:49:07 13.36 08:59:07 Passed
H sul 2 | 87 | 10:22:31  10:23:52 | 10:26:17 | 55/60  00:03:46 | 01:27:10 1466  04:16:17  13.80 11:06:17 Passed
3 62 | 13:04:10 13:06:31 P 60/64  00:02:21 | 02:00:14 15.57 06:16:31 14.37 13:51:51 Passed
4 53 15:20:34 15:23:59 P 56/54 00:03:25 01:37:28 13.11 07:53:59 14.11 16:13:59 Passed
5 40 | 17:34:09 17:37:37 E 18:12:47 | 45/50 00:03:28 | 01:23:38 15.46 09:17:37 14.31 18:27:37 Passed
F 31 20:19:17 20:24:07 P 55/60 00:04:50 01:51:40 14.51 11:09:17 14.34 Passed
SUI / Franck LAOUSSE / SUI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:56 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +02:37:17
32 40 DayongFU 10147124 /SALLAZ DJIN N'TONIC/2014/Stallion/Other/ 107CH40
1 86 | 08:18:05 08:19:01 P 52/56  00:00:56 | 02:49:01 13.37 02:49:01 13.37 08:59:01 Passed
CHN 2 77 10:22:32 10:23:25 P 60/64 00:00:53 01:24:24 15.14 04:13:25 13.96 11:03:25 Passed
3 56 | 12:58:38  12:59:46 P 64/64  00:01:08 | 01:56:21 16.09 06:09:46 14.63 13:39:46 Passed
4 42 15:03:24 15:04:44 P 64/60 00:01:20 01:24:58 15.04 07:34:44 14.71 15:54:44 Passed
5 38 | 17:28:26  17:30:01 I 17:32:48 | 64/64  00:04:22 | 01:38:04 13.18 09:12:48 14.44 18:22:48 Passed
F 32 | 20:23:08 20:28:29 P 59/64  00:05:21 | 02:00:20 13.46 11:13:08 14.26 Passed
CHN / Melody THEOLISSAT / CHN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:00 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +02:41:08
33 138 Holly CORCORAN 10074512 /LORIENN/2012/Mare/Chestnut/ 105LN91
1 90 | 08:16:33  08:20:04 P 63/64  00:03:31 | 02:50:04 13.28 02:50:04 13.28 09:00:04 Passed
E UsA 2 90 10:25:31 10:30:37 I 10:33:18 63/64  00:07:47 | 01:33:14 13.71 04:23:18 13.43 11:13:18 Passed
3 | 65 | 13:05:14 13:11:53  E 13:38:34 | 51/52  00:06:39 | 01:58:35 15.79 06:21:53 14.16 13:51:53 Passed
4 55 | 15:25:24  15:29:38 P 62/60  00:04:14 | 01:37:45 13.07 07:59:38 13.94 16:19:38 Passed
5 | 44 | 17:42:58 17:50:57 E 18:25:48 | 54/60 00:07:59 | 01:31:19  14.16 09:30:57  13.98 18:40:57 Passed
F 33 | 20:46:14  20:54:36 P 59/56  00:08:22 | 02:05:17 12.93 11:36:14 13.79 Passed
USA / Holly CORCORAN / USA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:32 / 00:06:25 Lap/Lead: +03:04:14
34 141 Kelsey RUSSELL 10073070/JUNO IM GOLD/2015/Gelding/Grey/ 107BD04
1 33 07:34:52 07:40:52 P 61/60 00:06:00 02:10:52 17.26 02:10:52 17.26 08:20:52 Passed
E USA 2 29 | 09:26:59 09:30:08 P 64/60  00:03:09 | 01:09:16 18.45 03:20:08 17.67 10:10:08 Passed
3 22 11:50:06 11:52:31 I  11:55:51 55/60 00:05:45 01:45:43 17.71 05:05:51 17.69 12:35:51 Passed
4 29 | 14:19:27 14:23:01 P 62/64  00:03:34 | 01:47:10 11.93 06:53:01 16.19 15:13:01 Passed
5 29 16:55:47 16:59:14 E 17:34:25 60/64 00:03:27 01:46:13 12.17 08:39:14 15.37 17:49:14 Passed
F 34 | 20:46:15 20:51:18 P 54/60  00:05:03 | 02:57:01 9.15 11:36:15 13.79 Passed
USA / Valerie KANAVY / USA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:58 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +03:04:15
35 69 Nicola THORNE 10055573 /DAYWAY STREAM BLISS/2013/Gelding/Bay/ 106ZE12
. 1| 83 | 08:11:34 08:17:29 P 63/60  00:05:55 | 02:47:29  13.49 02:47:29  13.49 08:57:29 Passed
| GBR 2 83 10:21:09 10:25:47 E 11:01:58 48/48 00:04:38 01:28:18 14.47 04:15:47 13.83 11:05:47 Passed
3 60 | 12:58:49  13:04:13 P 62/60  00:05:24 | 01:58:26 15.81 06:14:13 14.45 13:44:13 Passed
4 54 15:16:21 15:21:08 I 15:25:23 50/50 00:09:02 01:41:10 12.63 07:55:23 14.07 16:15:23 Passed
5 41 | 17:40:01 17:46:40 E 18:21:36 | 57/60  00:06:39 | 01:31:17 14.16 09:26:40 14.08 18:36:40 Passed
F 35 20:48:55 20:57:00 P 56/56 00:08:05 02:12:15 12.25 11:38:55 13.74 Passed
GBR / Nicola THORNE / GBR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:43 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +03:06:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Debparture Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 35 David RAMIREZ FUENTES 10018240/SHAKKAN/2012/Gelding/Grey/ 107UA80
1 85 | 08:11:33  08:15:13 I 08:18:42 60/64  00:07:09 | 02:48:42 13.39 02:48:42 13.39 08:58:42 Passed
E CHI 2 84 10:21:40 10:26:08 P 61/60 00:04:28 01:27:26 14.62 04:16:08 13.81 11:06:08 Passed
3 61 12:58:55  13:04:49 P 59/60  00:05:54 | 01:58:41 15.77 06:14:49 14.43 13:44:49 Passed
4 52 15:16:23 15:23:48 P 60/60 00:07:25 01:38:59 12.91 07:53:48 14.11 16:13:48 Passed
5 42 17:40:02  17:46:49 E 18:22:17 55/56  00:06:47 | 01:33:01 13.90 09:26:49 14.08 18:36:49 Passed
#05:01| F 36 | 20:49:13  20:56:51 P 58/60  00:07:38 | 02:17:25 11.79 11:44:14 13.63 Passed
CHI / David RAMIREZ AGUILERA / CHI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:21 / 00:06:33 Lap/Lead: +03:12:14
37 86 Heba ALYAEESH 10100318/ADONIS DU COMTE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ 106N166
1 60 | 07:56:05 07:58:14 [ 08:01:30 60/60  00:05:25 | 02:31:30 14.91 02:31:30 14.91 08:41:30 Passed
: Kuw 2 | 48 | 09:55:16  09:59:00 P 64/64 00:03:44 | 01:17:30 1649  03:49:00  15.45 10:39:00 Passed
3 64 12:58:38 13:04:36 1 13:07:47 59/60 00:09:09 02:28:47 12.58 06:17:47 14.32 13:47:47 Passed
4 56 | 15:20:33  15:27:54 [ 15:31:18 63/64  00:10:45 | 01:43:31 12.35 08:01:18 13.89 16:21:18 Passed
5 46 17:45:01 17:55:56 E 18:31:14 63/60 00:10:55 01:34:38 13.66 09:35:56 13.86 18:45:56 Passed
F 37 | 20:54:39  21:06:08 P 60/56  00:11:29 | 02:08:43 12.59 11:44:39 13.62 Passed
KUW / Abdullah ALASFOUR / KUW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:51:27 / 00:08:34 Lap/Lead: +03:12:39
38 105 Barbara RYGOL 10156061/EL MAHDI/2011/Gelding/Bay/ 105TJ12
1 | 74 | 08:05:04 08:06:23 P 62/56  00:01:19 | 02:36:23 14.45 02:36:23 1445 08:46:23 Passed
; POL 2 72 10:09:29  10:12:27 P 59/62  00:02:58 | 01:26:04 14.85 04:02:27 14.59 10:52:27 Passed
3 55 12:53:36 12:57:18 P 62/56 00:03:42 02:04:51 14.99 06:07:18 14.73 13:37:18 Passed
4 51 15:14:30  15:21:09 P 54/52  00:06:39 | 01:43:51 12.31 07:51:09 14.19 16:11:09 Passed
5 43 17:45:20 17:50:06 E 18:26:02 58/58 00:04:46 01:38:57 13.07 09:30:06 14.00 18:40:06 Passed
F 38 20:54:40 21:03:57 P 51/60 00:09:17 02:14:34 12.04 11:44:40 13.62 Passed
POL / Barbara RYGOL / POL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:41 / 00:04:46 Lap/Lead: +03:12:40
39 98 Carmen ROMER 10027066/INDIRA D'HAVENNE/2014/Mare/Grey/ 107)JG96
1 82 08:13:22 08:17:03 P 60/60 00:03:41 02:47:03 13.52 02:47:03 13.52 08:57:03 Passed
= NED 2 86 10:21:43 10:26:16 P 60/56 00:04:33 01:29:13 14.32 04:16:16 13.80 11:06:16 Passed
3 67 | 13:08:03  13:13:00 P 59/60  00:04:57 | 02:06:44 14.77 06:23:00 14.12 13:53:00 Passed
4 57 15:27:26 15:31:50 P 62/60 00:04:24 01:38:50 12.93 08:01:50 13.88 16:21:50 Passed
5 47 | 17:52:20 17:56:45 E 18:31:55 59/52  00:04:25 | 01:34:55 13.62 09:36:45 13.84 18:46:45 Passed
F 39 20:54:53 21:04:16 P 56/56 00:09:23 02:13:10 12.17 11:49:55 13.52 Passed
NED / Carmen ROMER / NED Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:23 / 00:05:13 Lap/Lead: +03:17:55
40 50 Taavet TIKK 10197912 /MERIIN/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/ 106NR90
1 93 | 08:17:10 08:22:51 P 62/60  00:05:41 | 02:52:51 13.07 02:52:51 13.07 09:02:51 Passed
5 EST 2 81 10:19:19 10:24:51 P 64/60 00:05:32 01:22:00 15.59 04:14:51 13.88 11:04:51 Passed
3 54 | 12:50:48  12:55:26 P 64/60  00:04:38 | 01:50:35 16.93 06:05:26 14.80 13:35:26 Passed
4 50 15:05:05 15:09:47 I 15:13:55 59/64 00:08:50 01:38:29 12.98 07:43:55 14.41 16:03:55 Passed
5 45 17:48:48 17:51:54 E 18:27:06 56/64 00:03:06 01:47:59 11.97 09:31:54 13.95 18:41:54 Passed
#05:18| F 40 | 20:54:57  21:04:53 P 56/60  00:09:56 | 02:18:21 11.71 11:50:15 13.52 Passed
EST / Taavet TIKK / EST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:43 / 00:06:17 Lap/Lead: +03:18:15

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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ENDURANCE TIMING SYSTEM

. - Weather Temperat A
i |:Illa| Gate G117.0°C @e'ev ‘/

RLD G217.0°C v _
IONSHIP G318.0°C
PAZIER Res u It G421.0°C . Ao WEA K
2024 S & )45 ) ‘3373
G522.1°C y .. ,.

Gs 23.0°c _ _S_TART -I L ELIMINATED
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 96 Esther KALFSBEEK 10028927/LIBY/2009/Gelding/Other/ 105EN58
1 81 08:13:22 08:16:47 P 64/64  00:03:25 02:46:47 13.54 02:46:47 13.54 08:56:47 Passed
= NED 2 85 10:21:42 10:26:13 P 62/60 00:04:31 01:29:26 14.29 04:16:13 13.80 11:06:13 Passed
3 66 | 13:08:02  13:12:57 P 61/60  00:04:55 | 02:06:44 14.77 06:22:57 14.12 13:52:57 Passed
4 59 15:27:24 15:32:09 P 62/60 00:04:45 01:39:12 12.88 08:02:09 13.87 16:22:09 Passed
5 49 | 17:52:13  17:58:44 E 18:33:44 | 61/64 00:06:31 | 01:36:35 13.39 09:38:44 13.79 18:48:44 Passed
F 41 20:54:54 21:05:30 P 63/56  00:10:36 | 02:14:46 12.02 11:53:30 13.45 Passed
NED / Esther KALFSBEEK / NED Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:43 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +03:21:30
42 28 André VIDIZ 10014024 /BLUE JEANS ENDURANCE /2014 /Stallion/Grey/ 107DN14
1 27 | 07:35:36  07:37:03 P 64/58  00:01:27 | 02:07:03 17.78 02:07:03 17.78 08:17:03 Passed
BRA 2 35 09:26:53 09:32:04 P 54/48  00:05:11 01:15:01 17.04 03:22:04 17.50 10:12:04 Passed
3 27 | 11:51:18  11:59:25 I 12:02:48 | 54/54  00:11:30 | 01:50:44 16.91 05:12:48 17.29 12:42:48 Passed
4 28 14:15:37 14:21:26 P 63/62 00:05:49 01:38:38 12.96 06:51:26 16.25 15:11:26 Passed
5 28 | 16:55:44  16:58:23 E 17:33:46 | 61/64 00:02:39 | 01:46:57 12.09 08:38:23 15.39 17:48:23 Passed
#05:31| F 42 | 21:01:42  21:08:48 P 61/61  00:07:06 | 03:18:50 8.15 11:57:13 13.39 Passed
BRA / André VIDIZ / BRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:42 / 00:05:37 Lap/Lead: +03:25:13
43 68 June TATE 10200636 /EHTEYAT /2012 /Gelding/Other/ 106NU98
1 76 | 08:04:50  08:10:28 P 63/64  00:05:38 | 02:40:28 14.08 02:40:28 14.08 08:50:28 Passed
N GBR 2 | 78 | 10:19:17 10:23:32  E 10:47:49 | 52/48  00:04:15 | 01:33:04 1373  04:13:32  13.95 11:03:32 Passed
3 63 13:00:43 13:07:23 P 62/56  00:06:40 02:03:51 15.12 06:17:23 14.33 13:47:23 Passed
4 58 | 15:22:15  15:31:53 E 16:08:09 | 60/64 00:09:38 | 01:44:30 12.23 08:01:53 13.88 16:21:53 Passed
5 48 17:48:49 17:57:35 E 18:33:55 64/68  00:08:46 | 01:35:42 13.51 09:37:35 13.82 18:47:35 Passed
F 43 | 21:11:07  21:24:21 P 62/64  00:13:14 | 02:23:32 11.29 12:01:07 13.31 Passed
GBR / June TATE / GBR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:48:11 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +03:29:07
44 70 Carmine VILLANI 10077526/BAYLA D'ALLUECH/2011/Mare/Other/ 106AW59
1| 31 | 07:35:37 07:37:42 P 53/60  00:02:05 | 02:07:42 17.69 02:07:42 17.69 08:17:42 Passed
2 28 | 09:27:22  09:30:06 P 55/60  00:02:44 | 01:12:24 17.65 03:20:06 17.68 10:10:06 Passed
3 | 32 | 12:05:58 12:11:53 P 61/60  00:05:55 | 02:01:47 1537  05:21:53 16.80 12:51:53 Passed
4 39 | 14:48:17  14:51:11 P 56/52  00:02:54 | 01:59:18 10.71 07:21:11 15.16 15:41:11 Passed
5 39 17:31:34 17:34:21 E 18:09:04 50/48  00:02:47 01:53:10 11.43 09:14:21 14.40 18:24:21 Passed
F 44 21:13:51 21:18:21 P 55/60 00:04:30 02:49:30 9.56 12:03:51 13.26 Passed
GBR / Carmine VILLANI / GBR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:55 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +03:31:51
45 14 Stephanie KUNZ 10026494 /KUHAYLAN ZAID 111 (KOHEKON)/2011/Stallion/Bay/ 1060N50
1| 87 | 08:12:24 08:19:04 P 60/56  00:06:40 | 02:49:04 1336 02:49:04  13.36 08:59:04 Passed
= AUT 2 | 89 | 10:21:53  10:30:35 P 59/56  00:08:42 | 01:31:31 1396  04:20:35  13.57 11:10:35 Passed
3 73 | 13:26:44  13:35:02 P 59/60  00:08:18 | 02:24:27 12.96 06:45:02 13.35 14:15:02 Passed
4 | 64 | 15:54:29 16:03:17 P 60/60  00:08:48 | 01:48:15  11.81 08:33:17  13.03 16:53:17 Passed
5 50 | 18:18:02  18:27:37 E 19:02:53 | 55/56  00:09:35 | 01:34:20 13.71 10:07:37 13.13 19:17:37 Passed
F 45 21:18:34 21:38:17 P 61/60 00:19:43 02:00:57 13.39 12:08:34 13.18 Passed
AUT / Stephanie KUNZ / AUT Total/Avg. Recov.:(01:01:46 / 00:10:17 Lap/Lead: +03:36:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperat

el Fi“al Gate G117.0°C @eiev

TIMING SYSTEM

ENDURANCE 0
ONSHIP il :
PAZIER RESI.I It Ga21.0°C Ay -
2024 g 3 4
G5 22.1°C J / /
G6 23.0°C START _ | PASSED | ELIMINATED (R
CH-M-E France Monpazier CH-M-E 160km on Saturday 7th September 2024 at 5:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
120
100 |
801
601 1118
40 1
201
0 |
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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